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METHODOLOGY

The national representative survey was carried out on September 7
— 21, 2010.

The survey was conducted on behalf of International Republican
Institute. The study was designed, coordinated and analyzed by
Baltic Surveys/The Gallup Organization (Dr. R. Alisauskiene). The
fieldwork was carried out by Magenta Consulting.

The sample design was a multi-stage random sample.
-Stage One: Break country into official administrative regions.

-Stage Two: Select clusters of sampling points based on
settlement population. One sample point=approximately one
percent of survey population. Sampling points in each region were
selected based on the percentage of population living in various
levels of settlement in that same region.

The sample consists of 1,200 Moldovan residents older than the
age of 18 and eligible to vote and is representative of the general
population by age, gender and education.

Respondents were selected by the random route method, using the
next birthday rule to select arespondent from within a household.

Data is collected through face-face interviews with respondents.
The response rate is 53 percent.

The margin of error does not exceed * three percent.
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MOOD OF THE COUNTRY
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in Moldova are going

In the right direction or the wrong direction?

September-10 33 o4 13
May-10 42 47 11
February-10 37 o1 12
November-09 40 42 17
June-09 19 66 15
November-08 31 55 14
April-08 27 58 15
March-07 32 54 14
April-06 33 57 10
November-04 30 61 9
March-04 34 58 8
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ERight direction BWrong direction BEDK/NA
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Over the last 12 months, has the economic situation in
Moldova changed?

September-10 28 17 6
May-10 30 I 19 [ 5
February-10 21 4

November-09 10 7

June-09 I 20 [ 5|
November-08 30 | 15 5|
April-08 I 20 [ 6
March-07 32 T T
April-06 36 |y A 5 50
November-04 37 [P 6 (4
March-04 [E 37 | . 9 3|
0 20 40 60 80 100

EImproved a lot Blmproved somewhat OStayed the same BWorsened somewhat BWorsened a lot EDK/NA
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Over the last 12 months, has the financial situation of your
household changed?
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Eimproved a lot Eimproved somewhat ORemained the same EWorsened somewhat EWorsened a lot EDK/NA
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is developing

In Moldova?

September-10 23 24 8
May-10 27 21 10
February-10 22 ri4 10
November-09 27 20 14
June-09 16 25 17
November-08 21 20 15
April-08 17 24 16
March-07 21 18 15
April-06 25 14 17
November-04 26 14 14
March-04 24 17 13
0 20 40 60 80 100
BVery satisfied B Somewhat satisfied B Somewhat dissatisfied mVery dissatisfied EDK/NA
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Are people in Moldova afraid to openly express their
political views?

September-10 31 19 17 6
May-10 25 24 17 8

February-10 30 24 | 14 5 |
November-09 30 22 | 10 [ 6 |
June-09 30 19 | 13 | 9 |
November-08 26 24 | 16 | 6 |
April-08 29 22 | 14 8 |
March-07 28 20 15 [ 10 |
April-06 23 26 | 14 5
November-04 25 25 | 14 5

March-04 27 25 |16 4|

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 920 100

® Majority are afraid @EMany are afraid OSome are afraid B Nobody is afraid BEDK/NA
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ISSUES
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What are the main problems that Moldova is facing at the moment?
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

Unemployment ] 29

Political crisis ] 21

Election of president ] 15

Economic crisis 1 14

Low incomes ] 14

Economic development ] 13

Poverty ] 11

Corruption ] 11

Emigration ] 9

High prices/Inflation ] 7

Poorroads ] 6
Joining EuropeanUnion(EU)NATO [ 1 5
Low livingstandards "7 4
Instability/Chaos "1 4
Transnistrian conflict* [0 3
No peace/Nounity [T 3
Inefficient publicemployees [T 3

Lack of spirituality/Morality/Culture ] 2

*Transnistria is a disputed region on Moldova’s eastern border 10
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What are the main problems that Moldova is facing at the moment?
(May 2010)
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

Unemployment ] 29

Economic crisis ] 21

Political crisis ] 20

Low incomes 1 17

Corruption 113

Poorroads 112

President ] 11

Emigration 1 11

High prices/Inflation ] 9

Economic development ] 8

Poverty 1 7
JoiningEU/NATO 15
Transnistrianconflict 14
Public employeesworkbadly [ 1 4
Low livingstandards [ 1 3
Hightaxes 1 3
Agricultural situation 1 3
Education 1 2
Instability/Chaos 1 2
Bad medical service [ 2
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What are the main problems your town/village is facing at the moment?
(Spontaneous, more than three percent)

Poor roads | 34

Jobs/Unemployment | 31
Environmental issues [ 11
Lowincomes 7771 10
High prices/Inflation [T 8
Emigration [ 7
Transport problems [T 5
Watersupply [ 5
Gas supply [T 4
Undeveloped and depopulated rural areas [ 4
Agriculture [ 4
Education [ 4
Expensive utilities/Housing [ 4
Insufficient street lights [ 3
Poverty [ 3

No/lnefficient local authorities [ 3
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What are the main problems your town/village is facing at the moment?
(May 2010)
(Spontaneous, more than three percent)

Poor roads ] 41

Jobs/Unemployment ] 28

Environmental issues 113
Emigration 18
Lowincomes [ 17
Watersupply 16
Agriculture 16
No/Bad local authorities [ 1 5
High prices/Inflation 14
Sanitation [ 1 4
Gassupply 14
Corruption [ 13
Homeless dogs [_1 3
Poverty [ 13
Lack of places forrest 1 3
Hightaxes [ 13
Transport problems [ 1 3

Cultural center/Activities 1 3
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What are the most important problems for you and
your household members?
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

Financial problems/Low income | 57

Jobs/Unemployment | 25
High prices | 10
Health problems | 8

Expensive utilities/Housing | 7

Emigration | ’

Expensive/Poor medical services | 4

Educational issues | 4

Poverty [ ] 3

Living space shortage [ | 3
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What are the most important problems for you and your
household members?
(May 2010)
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

Financial problems/Low income

Jobs/Unemployment | 20
Highprices [ |8
Emigration | |8
Hightaxes | |7

Health problems | ]

Expensive utilities/Housing | | 3

Educational issues | |3

Living space shortage | |3

Expensive medicines [ | 2
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Thinking about the current situation and future of your country, what are you
most afraid of?
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

Poverty ] ] 13
War/Conflict ] 10

Hunger/No drinking water ] 9

Unemployment | 8

Emigration | 7

Romanianization | 7

Increasing prices/Taxes ] 6

Economic crisis | 4

Political instability | 4

Civil war/No peace/No unity ] 4

Communism returning ] 4

Corruption ] 4

Worsening economy | 4
Children’s future | ] 4
Instability/Chaos _:I 3

Worsening financial situation _:| 3
Natural disasters [T 3

Transnistrian conflict ] 2
DK/NA | 20
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Thinking about the current situation and future of your country, what are the
things that you are most afraid of?
(May 2010)
(Spontaneous, more than two percent)

War/Conflict 1 11
Poverty | 1 11
Hunger/No drinking water ] 8

Emigration ] 8
Economic crisis 1 7
Unemployment 1 7

Civil war/No peace/No unity | 1 6

Increasing prices/Taxes ] 6
Political instability 1 4
Communism returning 1 4

Romanianization 1 4

Worsening economy 1 4

Instability/Chaos _:I 3

Children's future ————— 3

Corruption 3

Worsening financial situation _:I 3
Can't get any worse _:I 2
Transnistrian conflict _:I 2
Degradation of society _:I 2
Low incomes [—— 2
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POLITICS
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How much interest do you have in politics?

September-10 41 26 32 1
May-10 41 29 28 2]
February-10 36 31 32 1
November-09 39 30 30 1
June-09 35 30 34
November-08 46 31 22
April-08 45 29 25 2
March-07 49 29 21 2
April-06 46 26 25 3]
November-04 48 28 23 1
March-04 41 31

L'Il 2|0 4|0 6|0 BIO 1L'|10

B Not interested OMedium interest Binterested BDK/NA
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Thinking about the last parliamentary elections in Moldova in July 2009,
do you believe those were free and fair elections or not?
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\ HFree and fair B Not free and fair B DK/NA \
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Is corruption a big problem in Moldova today?

September-10 57 41 7
May-10 53 415
February-10 58 4 23
November-09 61 3'5

November-08 62 41 6

April-08 60 5 10

March-07 64 2 8

March-06 66 3.5
November-04 72 22

cIJ 2|0 4|0 slo 8|0 1c|10

mltis a very big issue M@ltis a big issue MItis nota big issue HItis notanissue atall BEDK/NA
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Are you going to vote in the next parliamentary

elections?*
September-10 47 34 vl 9 E
May-10 _
February-10 _
November-09 _
November-08 _
April-08 mﬂ
Cl) 2|0 4|0 6|0 8|0 1C|)

0

mDefinitelyyes ®Probably yes @Probably no mDefinitelyno OUndecided mDK/NA

* Question wording in April and November 2008 surveys: “Are you going to vote in the next parliamentary elections in 2009?”
IRI Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization MOLDOVA NATIONAL STUDY, September 2010
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Is your choice of party in the parliamentary elections
definite or are you still considering one or more parties?

My choice of party is
definite
62%

DK/NA
11%

Will not vote _/

3%

I am still considering
one or more other
parties
24%

23
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In choosing a party to vote for on the parliamentary elections, what
three factors or issues will most influence your vote?
(Spontaneous, up to three mentions, more than two percent)

Undertaken activities of the party until present
Patriotism/Oriented to the nation
Transparent/Just in actions

Competency

Keeping promises

Party components/Members

Party's positioning/Image/Reputation
Election campaign

Based on whom the nation trusts more
Party ideology
Professionalism/Experience accumulated
Pension/Salary increase

Party's organization

Party's stability/Structure
Persuasive/Honest leader

Economic recovery

Orientation towards rural regions
Intelligence

Unity/Solidarity

Joining the EU/Pro-European visions

[ S " B - 7 R L - I P I

13
10
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What is the most important problem that the next government must solve?
(Spontaneous, one answer, more than two percent)

Economic development/Overcoming the crisis
Unemployment

Poverty

Increase of pensions/Salaries

Establishing a fair governance

Political crisis

Electing the president

Transnistrian conflict

Eliminating corruption

Decreasing prices/Taxes

European integration/Joining the EU

25
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Did you take part in the referendum held on September 5, 20107

2%

26
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Why you didn’t take part in the referendum?
(Respondents who did not take part in referendum; N=565)

Did not want to vote

| was not at my place of residence

It doesn’'t make sense

Did not have time

Lack of information

| boycotted

Health problems

Did not have possibility

| am devoted to the Communist Party
Don’t trust the procedure

| find the referendumiillegal

I was not in the country

Don't accept vision of Alliance for European Integration
lwas at work

Didn't have way to vote

I find it a political show

Religious reasons

Other

DK/NA

21

12
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Did you vote in favor or against the modification of the constitution for
direct elections of the president by the people?
(Respondents who took part in the referendum; N=635)

Spoiled the ballot
2%

Against
1%

In favor
84%

28
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Are you satisfied with the results of the referendum?

Very satisfied
15%

Rather satisfied
16%

DKINA
17%
Rather dissatisfied
21%

Very dissatisfied
31%

29
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What impact would the direct popular election of the
president have on Moldova — positive or negative?

It would have a
positive impact
60%

DKINA
13%

It would have no
impact
10%

It would have a
hegative impact
17%
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During the past year, what amount of progress has the
government led by Prime Minister V.Filat achieved in moving
Moldova closer to the European Union?

Much progress
19%

Some progress
32%

No progress
35%

31
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Do you believe the recent actions by Russian officials to restrict
the flow of Moldovan exports to the Russian Federation are
motivated by food safety issues or by political issues?

Food safety issues
17%

DKINA
9%

Have not heard
12%

Political issues
62%

32
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How often did you communicate with civil servants
In the last 12 months?

Less often
21%

DK/NA
5%
Once in 6 months

8%

Once in 3 months
8%

Once per month
6%

Several times per
month
5%

Never
44%

Once per week or
more often
3%

33
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How satisfied are you with the treatment/attitude of civil

servants towards you?
(Respondents who communicated with civil servants in the last 12 months; N=681)

Very satisfied
10%

DK/NA
15% Rather satisfied

45%

Very dissatisfied
9%

Rather dissatisfied
21%

34
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What is the attitude of civil servants towards you?
(Respondents who communicated with civil servants in the last 12 months; N=681)

Very positive
10%

Rather positive
DK/NA 45%

17%

No attitude - ignoring
3%

Very negative
5%
Rather negative
20%

35
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Representatives of which public institutions are the least polite?

Police

Medical authorities

City hall
Hospitals/Clinics
Educational institutions
Parliament

Court of law
Government

Customs service

Social assistance
Cadastral/Surveying services
Court of justice
Judiciary system
Traffic police

Other

All

None

DKI/INA

36
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Did you ever bribe a civil servant in order to
receive preferential treatment?

Yes

DK/NA
10% i .

54%
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Which state institution provides the best customer service when it
comes to providing services to citizens?

Cityhall 15
Medical authorities [ 4
Educational institutions [ ] 4
Hospitals/Clinics [__]4
Moldova's post office [ 3
Police [ ]2
Schools []1
Church [Jo.8
Center of family doctors [] 0.8
Library [] 0.8
Unions [] 0.8
Other | 10
None [ 14
DK/NA | 60

38
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Which state institution is the worst when it comes to providing

Police

Hospitals/Clinics
Medical authorities

City hall

All

Government

Moldova's post office
Parliament

Customs service
Educational institutions

Civil evidence offices

Agency of Communal..

Other
DK/NA

IRI Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization MOLDOVA NATIONAL STUDY, September 2010

services to citizens?

110
18
15
14

12

11

11

11

108

10.8

1 0.8

10.7
110

| 59
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INSTITUTIONS

IRI Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization MOLDOVA NATIONAL STUDY, September 2010

40



How much confidence do you have in the following institutions?

Education system 95 28 17
Moldovan mass-media 54 26 19
Moldovan Church 52 24 24
European Union S0 21 29
Bessarabian Church 48 23 29
Central bank Y 23 30
Amy 46 27 27
Moldovan govemment 46 41 13
Moldovan parliament 46 41 13
Healthcare system 45 39 16
President's office 45 42 13
United Nations 44 19 37
Nongovermnmental organizations 42 17 41
Commonwealth of Independent States 4 25 33
United States 41 24 35
Central Electoral Commission 4 34 25
Unions of businessmen 37 26 37
Trade unions 29 34
NATO 34 29 37
Counts of justice 4 42 24
Political parties 34 45 21
Police authorities 49 18

B Favorable B Unfavorable BEDK/NA
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How much confidence do you have in the following institutions?
(May 2010)

Moldovan Church 67
Moldovanmass-imedia 64
EuropeanUnion 61
BessarabianChurch o7
United Nations 53
Education system 93
United States of America(USA) 50
Commonweakth ofIndependert States 50
Amy 48
Central bank 46
Moldovan govemimert 46 44 10
Moldovan parfiamert 46
Nongovemmental organizations 44
Unions ofbusinessimen 44
President’'soffice 44
Trade unions 43
Healthcare system 43

NATO 39
Couts ofjustice 35
Police atharities 34
Political parties 32

B Favorable B Unfavorable EDK/NA

42
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INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS
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How would you evaluate the current state of relations between Moldova
and the following entities?

Romania 66 Bl =2 o
European Union _ 62 B O« | 6
United States _ 52 B - 18
Ukraine _ 50 1z Y 12
Russia _ 35 [ ] 45 8

=]

20 40 60 80 100

EGood ONeither/Nor B Bad EDK/NA
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Which countries are the most important partners for Moldova? Which
countries are the greatest political and economic threat to Moldova?

m Partners B Threats

65 65

28

European Union Russia Romania Ukraine United States None DK/NA

45
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What do you think the future of Transnistria should be?

8

1“ o< 1? 0.65g 0.4 1 n =
7 4
3

o 1 2 4 12
3 mDK/NA
12 17 18 19
16 2 o
OBe a part of Ukraine
Olndependent
80 OBe a part of the Russian
65 72 68 69 68 65 61 Federation

OAutonomy within the
Republic of Moldova

OOrdinary region of
Moldova, without any
autonomy

September- May-10 February-10 November- November- April-08  March-07  April-06
10 09 08
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How do you think the current situation in regard to the
status of Transnistria should be resolved?

EDK/NA

BUsing force if
necessary

ENegotiations and
peaceful means

September May-10 February -10 November-09 November-08  April-08 March-07 April-06

47
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What should Moldova do in the future?

Join the European
Union

Be an independent
neutral state

Remain a member of
the Commonwealth 47 29 24
of Independent...

- | mYes mNo mDK/NA |

SN
(00)
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What should Moldova do in the future?
(May 2010)

Join the European
Union

Be an independent
neutral state

Remain a member of
the Commonwealth
of Independent
States

Join NATO
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What is the best way to ensure Moldova'’s security?

Neutrality
46%

DK/NA

14%

Other i:
3%

Alliance with the Adherence to NATO

Russian Federation 17%

20%

50
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SOURCES OF
INFORMATION
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Which TV news broadcast do you watch the most?

Moldova 1
PRO TV
Prime

NIT
Jurnal TV
TV7
Publika TV
N4

STS

RTR
2Plus
Other

Don't watch..

DK/NA

| 26

| 16

| 15

| 14

108
10.7
14
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Which Moldovan TV channels news and political
iInformation do you trust the most?
(Top five)

=

Moldova
1 42
I3
NIT b
@ September-10
5 mMay-10

12 m February-10
-5_‘ ®E November-09

Prime oJune-09
@ November-08
n OApril-08
4
Jurnal [ mMarch-07
TV
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Which Moldovan radio stations news and political
Information do you trust the most?

(Top five)
Radio Moldova 30
| 15
] 10
Radio Noroc ?
| 3 m September-10
Vocea mMay-10
Basarabiei mFebruary-10
| @ November-09
| § BJune-09
- E November-08
Hit FM o April-08
| oMarch-07
Radio o4
Sanatatea
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Which Moldovan newspaper news and political
iInformation do you trust the most?
(Top five)

Timpul %‘i_ 9
Komsomolskay >
a Pravda :

:

3 B September-10
OMay-10
mFebruary-10
@mNovember-09

Saptamana

Communist mJune-09
ONovember-08
mApril-08

Jurnal de @March-07
Chisinau
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What are your sources of information and influence
during the election campaign?

Meetings with politicians 35 A 12 16|
Meetings with/Opinions of leaders 35 11 7
TV ads 31 R 18 4]
Home visits from representatives of a party or 59 18 7
candidate
Radio advertisements 26

Telephone callsto one's home

Personal letters from the candidate 30

N
(+2]
|

Articles in the newspapers about candidates 33

Billboards 27 25 7
Paid ads in press for the candidate or party 24
Slogans and ads on transport 26 27 8
Leaflets 26 27 8
BGreatinfluence OSomeinfluence BNotmuchinfluence  ®Noinfluence at all mDK/NA
56
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How often do you use the Internet?

September-10 18 5|56 | 11

November-09 12 2|4| 6 12

51 3
May-2010 | 13 |5| 8 | 7 13 52 2
February-10 | 15 5|7 |6 12 48 6
| 59 4
0 2|0 4|0 6|0 8|0 1(|)0

OEvery day 0O5-6 days aweek 0O3-4daysaweek 01-2days aweek

OLess often

ONever ODK/NA
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DEMOGRAPHICS
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Gender

Female
53%

Age groups 18.29

30-49
37%
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Education Ufinished

secondary
18%
Higher, incomplete —
higher
34%

Secondary

Vocational 39%
9%
Household size
Five and more
25 19% DK/NA
25Y%
N —< J 2%
One
7%

Three Wo
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Sector of employment
State sector

18%
S—

Private sector Nongovernmental

30% organization
1%
DK/NA Don't work
1% 50%

393:% HR% slli(liﬂeﬁl worker

6% 5% Farmer

VAL

Services, trade
White collar 8%
5%
Technician
4%

Student
8%

Specialist

10%

Manager, director
2%

Retired
22%

DK/NA Other Unemployed Housoewife
2% 2% 16% %
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Religion

DK/NA
Other 4%
Romaniaf’ L
Ortodox
6%
Russian Ortodox
88%
RomanianEthr"c":y
6%
Other
.. 1% Moldovan
UKkrainian 76%
%
Bulgarian
30/?2 .
ussian

3% 4%
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Towns
20%

Settlement

Chisinau
19%

Rural areas
61%
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